

**IN THE COURT OF THE LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU (CCH-83)**

COM.O.S.No.1045/2024

BETWEEN

PLAINTIFF:

M/S. TENACITY LOGISTICS

AND

DEFENDANT:

M/S. CHARIOT INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that, Defendant is liable to pay for a sum of Rs.5,20,797/- ?
2. Whether the Defendant proves that, he has remitted and transferred a sum of Rs.5,16,051/- to the Plaintiff on 01.09.2023 as a final settlement of the Accounts ?
3. Whether the Plaintiff proves that, Defendant is liable to pay the interest at the rate of 18% pa. from the date of filing the suit till its realization ?
4. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled for relief as prayed for ?
5. What Decree or Order ?

**BENGALURU
DATE: 28.10.2025.**

sd/-
**(VIDYADHAR SHIRAHATTI)
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.**